

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7669/2024

Subhash Chandra Verma S/o Late Sh. Prabhu Dayal Verma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Goyal
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Manju Joshi, AGC with Ms. Deepa Singh Mr. Brij Kishore Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

06/05/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that vide order dated 26.08.2021 issued by respondent No.4, the petitioner was directed to deposit the amount of CPF with interest i.e. Rs.3,12,017/-, in the treasury of University. Counsel submits that in pursuance of the said order, the aforesaid amount was deposited by the petitioner with the respondent-University.

Learned counsel for the respondents seek time to verify the aforesaid facts.

Time sought for is granted.

List this matter on 25.05.2026.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J